

BID OPENING DATE 10/16/12
 CONTRACT NUMBER 06-0M9904
 LOCATION 06-FRE-168-R7.8/R8.2

IN FRESNO COUNTY IN CLOVIS FROM 0.2
 MILE WEST OF FOWLER AVENUE
 OVERCROSSING TO 0.2 MILE EAST OF
 FOWLER AVENUE OVERCROSSING

PAGE 1
 11/02/12
 CONTRACT CODE 'B'
 53 CONTRACT ITEMS

RAMP METERING AND DRAINAGE SYSTEM

FEDERAL AID NONE

DVBE GOALS: DISABLED VETERANS BUSINESS ENTERPRISES - 5.0%

PROPOSALS ISSUED 9 FUND TOTAL HB4N 0 TOTAL NUMBER OF WORKING DAYS 290

NUMBER OF BIDDERS 5 ENGINEERS EST 656,027.50 AMOUNT OVER 37,378.10 PERCENT OVER EST 5.70

BID RANK	BID TOTAL	BIDDER ID	BIDDER INFORMATION (NAME/ADDRESS/LOCATION)	
1	693,405.60	2	TAYLOR BACKHOE SERVICE INC 1600 FALCON WAY MERCED CA 95341	209 384-8424 00810520 FAX 209 384-7629 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 658,735.32
2	737,438.40	5	AMERICAN PAVING COMPANY P O BOX 4348 FRESNO CA 93744	559 268-9886 00181430 FAX 559 268-2908 NSB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER NSBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
3	741,131.50	4	CLEAN CUT LANDSCAPE 8406 N ARMSTRONG AVE CLOVIS CA 93619	559 322-2041 00722882 FAX 559 322-2071 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
4	786,822.00	3	DAWSON-MAULDIN CONSTRUCTION INC P O BOX 8397 HUNTINGTON BEACH CA 92615	714 378-1533 00831741 FAX 714 378-1534 SB PREF CLAIMED BID IS OVER SBP PREFERENCE LIMITS
5	583,461.00	1 RQUESTED BID RELIEF	DREAMBUILDER 1324 E LAWSON LANE PLACENTIA CA 92870	714 646-3697 00873436 FAX 714 646-3698 SB PREF CLAIMED COMPARISON AMT: 548,790.72

IN ACCORDANCE WITH G.C.14838, THE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION SHALL APPLY THE SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE TO ELIGIBLE FIRMS FIRST, THEN APPLIES THE NON-SMALL BUSINESS PREFERENCE IF DOING SO WOULD NOT DISPLACE A SMALL BUSINESS FROM AWARD OF THE CONTRACT.

06-0M9904
06-FRE-168
10/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 2
11/02/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
02	A C DIKE LINCOLN CA	ITEM 25
	BULLSEYE BORING CALIMESA CA	ITEM 21
	HIGH LIGHT ELECTRIC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 50 THRU 53
	M B I STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 8, 9, 27 THRU 29, 32, 33, 36, 40 THRU 44
	R & C CONSTRUCTION FRESNO CA	ITEMS 13, 23, 38
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 6, 10, 11, 14, 45 THRU 49
	TITAN REDDING CA	ITEMS 6, 7
	WABO LANDSCAPING HERCULES CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 21

06-0M9904
06-FRE-168
10/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 3
11/02/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
05	MID STATE BARRIER, INC STOCKTON CA	INSTALL OVERHEAD SIGNS AND SIGN STRUCTURE, GUARDRAIL
	POWER DESIGN ELECTRIC INC KINGSBURG CA	ELECTRICAL
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE GOSHEN CA	STRIPING
	STATEWIDE TRAFFIC AND SIGNS FRESNO CA	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	WABO LANDSCAPE CONSTRUCTION INC HERCULES CA	LANDSCAPING IRRIGATION

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
04	BULLSEYE BORING 915 DOUGLAS ST CALIMESA CA 92320	BORING
	FLAT IRON ELEC GROUP INC 7911 A PINE AVE CHICO 91708	ELECTRICAL
	STATE WIDE TRAFFIC 3049 S GOLDENSTATE FRONTAGE RD FRESNO CA 93725	TRAFFIC CONTROL
	STERNDAHL ENTERPRISE 11861 BRANFORD STREET SUN VALLEY CA 91352	STRIPING

06-0M9904
06-FRE-168
10/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S
L I S T O F S U B C O N T R A C T O R S

BID211
PAGE 4
11/02/12

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
03	MADCO ELECTRIC SELMA CA	ITEMS 50 THRU 53
	MBI MIDSTATE BARRIER STOCKTON CA	ITEMS 8, 9 AND 27 THRU 29 AND 32, 33, 36 AND 40 THRU 44
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICE INC GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 6, 10, 11, 14 AND 45 THRU 49
	WABO LANDSCAPING HERCULES CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 20 AND 21

BIDDER ID	NAME AND ADDRESS	DESCRIPTION OF PORTION OF WORK SUBCONTRACTED
01	CAL-VET SERVICES INC SANTA CLARA CA	ITEM 6
	FENCE CORP INC RIVERSIDE CA	ITEMS 40 THRU 43
	G B A ENGINEERING FULLERTON CA	ITEMS 16 THRU 21
	SAFETY STRIPING SERVICES INC GOSHEN CA	ITEMS 6, 10, 11, 14, 45 THRU 49
	UNDERGROUND SPECIALTIES CENTRAL COAST INC TEMPLETON CA	ITEMS 51 THRU 53

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	074016	CONSTRUCTION SITE MANAGEMENT	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
2	074017	PREPARE WATER POLLUTION CONTROL PROGRAM	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
3	074038	TEMPORARY DRAINAGE INLET PROTECTION	EA	14	200.00	2,800.00
4	074042	TEMPORARY CONCRETE WASHOUT (PORTABLE)	LS	LUMP SUM	1,000.00	1,000.00
5	120090	CONSTRUCTION AREA SIGNS	LS	LUMP SUM	2,400.00	2,400.00
6	120100	TRAFFIC CONTROL SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	30,000.00	30,000.00
7	128652	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN (LS)	LS	LUMP SUM	7,000.00	7,000.00
8	141120	TREATED WOOD WASTE	LB	4,550	1.00	4,550.00
9	150662	REMOVE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING	LF	300	10.00	3,000.00
10	150714	REMOVE THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,360	1.20	1,632.00
11	150722	REMOVE PAVEMENT MARKER	EA	22	3.00	66.00
12	150742	REMOVE ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	3	100.00	300.00
13	153247	REMOVE CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS) (CY)	CY	10	314.00	3,140.00
14	190110	LEAD COMPLIANCE PLAN	LS	LUMP SUM	2,000.00	2,000.00
15 (F)	193006	STRUCTURE BACKFILL (SLURRY CEMENT)	CY	160	150.00	24,000.00
16	200001	HIGHWAY PLANTING	LS	LUMP SUM	19,040.00	19,040.00
17	204096	MAINTAIN EXISTING PLANTED AREAS	LS	LUMP SUM	39,200.00	39,200.00
18	204099	PLANT ESTABLISHMENT WORK	LS	LUMP SUM	17,920.00	17,920.00
19	206401	MAINTAIN EXISTING IRRIGATION FACILITIES	LS	LUMP SUM	6,720.00	6,720.00
20	208000	IRRIGATION SYSTEM	LS	LUMP SUM	8,400.00	8,400.00
21 (F)	208808	8" WELDED STEEL PIPE CONDUIT (.250" THICK)	LF	50	200.00	10,000.00
22	260203	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE (CY)	CY	90	150.00	13,500.00
23	390095	REPLACE ASPHALT CONCRETE SURFACING	CY	1.4	1,542.00	2,158.80
24	390136	MINOR HOT MIX ASPHALT	TON	120	200.00	24,000.00
25	394073	PLACE HOT MIX ASPHALT DIKE (TYPE A)	LF	750	10.00	7,500.00
26 (F)	510502	MINOR CONCRETE (MINOR STRUCTURE)	CY	11.3	800.00	9,040.00
27 (F)	560213	FURNISH SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	LB	10,770	10.00	107,700.00
28 (F)	560214	INSTALL SIGN STRUCTURE (LIGHTWEIGHT)	LB	10,770	1.04	11,200.80
29	560244	FURNISH LAMINATED PANEL SIGN (1"-TYPE A)	SQFT	380	30.00	11,400.00
30	560248	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.063"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	36	20.00	720.00
31	560249	FURNISH SINGLE SHEET ALUMINUM SIGN (0.080"-UNFRAMED)	SQFT	60	20.00	1,200.00
32	561004	30" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	20	503.00	10,060.00
33	561005	36" CAST-IN-DRILLED-HOLE CONCRETE PILE (SIGN FOUNDATION)	LF	40	503.00	20,120.00

ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT OF MEASURE	ESTIMATED QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
34	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN - ONE POST	EA	3	225.00	675.00
35	568001	INSTALL SIGN (STRAP AND SADDLE BRACKET METHOD)	EA	5	150.00	750.00
36	568016	INSTALL SIGN PANEL ON EXISTING FRAME	SQFT	77	21.00	1,617.00
37	620100	18" ALTERNATIVE PIPE CULVERT	LF	670	80.00	53,600.00
38	731502	MINOR CONCRETE (MISCELLANEOUS CONSTRUCTION)	CY	10	826.00	8,260.00
39 (F)	750001	MISCELLANEOUS IRON AND STEEL	LB	2,934	1.50	4,401.00
40	832002	METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	250	41.00	10,250.00
41	024674	DOUBLE METAL BEAM GUARD RAILING (STEEL POST)	LF	50	52.00	2,600.00
42	839561	RAIL TENSIONING ASSEMBLY	EA	2	200.00	400.00
43	839581	END ANCHOR ASSEMBLY (TYPE SFT)	EA	2	625.00	1,250.00
44	024675	ALTERNATIVE CRASH CUSHION	EA	2	6,325.00	12,650.00
45	840504	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,090	2.00	2,180.00
46	840506	8" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE	LF	1,090	1.50	1,635.00
47	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	230	10.00	2,300.00
48	840526	4" THERMOPLASTIC TRAFFIC STRIPE (BROKEN 17-7)	LF	750	1.00	750.00
49	850111	PAVEMENT MARKER (RETROREFLECTIVE)	EA	64	5.00	320.00
50	860090	MAINTAINING EXISTING TRAFFIC MANAGEMENT SYSTEM ELEMENTS DURING CONSTRUCTION	LS	LUMP SUM	8,000.00	8,000.00
51	860508	MODIFY SIGN ILLUMINATION	LS	LUMP SUM	32,000.00	32,000.00
52	861101	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 1)	LS	LUMP SUM	106,000.00	106,000.00
53	861102	RAMP METERING SYSTEM (LOCATION 2)	LS	LUMP SUM	40,000.00	40,000.00
					TOTAL	693,405.60

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	3,000.00	3000.00	5,272.00	5272.00	30,000.00	30000.00	1,400.00	1400.00
2	1,600.00	1600.00	3,523.00	3523.00	5,000.00	5000.00	2,700.00	2700.00
3	350.00	4900.00	557.00	7798.00	500.00	7000.00	160.00	2240.00
4	900.00	900.00	4,740.00	4740.00	5,000.00	5000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
5	3,300.00	3300.00	7,057.00	7057.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,700.00	1700.00
6	101,000.00	101000.00	37,023.00	37023.00	74,000.00	74000.00	64,000.00	64000.00
7	4,000.00	4000.00	6,030.00	6030.00	20,000.00	20000.00	2,700.00	2700.00
8	.05	227.50	1.50	6825.00	.05	227.50	.99	4504.50
9	8.00	2400.00	17.00	5100.00	8.00	2400.00	8.00	2400.00
10	1.50	2040.00	2.25	3060.00	1.50	2040.00	1.15	1564.00
11	1.00	22.00	44.00	968.00	1.00	22.00	2.30	50.60
12	70.00	210.00	553.00	1659.00	200.00	600.00	76.00	228.00
13	750.00	7500.00	272.00	2720.00	500.00	5000.00	375.00	3750.00
14	1,500.00	1500.00	3,926.00	3926.00	4,000.00	4000.00	1,400.00	1400.00
15	175.00	2800.00	146.00	23360.00	100.00	16000.00	88.00	14080.00
16	17,000.00	17000.00	8,620.00	8620.00	17,000.00	17000.00	40,500.00	40500.00
17	35,000.00	35000.00	1,701.00	1701.00	35,000.00	35000.00	1,000.00	1000.00
18	16,000.00	16000.00	43,816.00	43816.00	16,000.00	16000.00	8,500.00	8500.00
19	15,650.00	15650.00	1,914.00	1914.00	15,650.00	15650.00	2,000.00	2000.00
20	6,000.00	6000.00	804.00	804.00	6,000.00	6000.00	1,400.00	1400.00
21	150.00	7500.00	168.00	8400.00	150.00	7500.00	199.00	9950.00
22	.01	0.90	195.00	17550.00	65.00	5850.00	110.00	9900.00
23	3,000.00	4200.00	2,083.00	2916.20	1,000.00	1400.00	500.00	700.00
24	200.00	24000.00	240.00	28800.00	160.00	19200.00	150.00	18000.00
25	6.50	4875.00	5.50	4125.00	9.20	6900.00	5.20	3900.00
26	3,000.00	3390.00	1,737.00	19628.10	1,600.00	18080.00	1,300.00	14690.00
27	8.00	86160.00	8.50	91545.00	8.15	87775.50	1.50	16155.00
28	.90	9693.00	1.00	10770.00	.90	9693.00	.99	10662.30
29	26.00	9880.00	41.00	15580.00	26.00	9880.00	25.10	9538.00
30	15.00	540.00	59.00	2124.00	20.00	720.00	18.00	648.00
31	15.00	900.00	45.00	2700.00	25.00	1500.00	18.00	1080.00
32	425.00	8500.00	294.00	5880.00	437.00	8740.00	450.00	9000.00
33	425.00	17000.00	171.00	6840.00	437.00	17480.00	450.00	18000.00
34	240.00	720.00	881.00	2643.00	250.00	750.00	275.00	825.00
35	160.00	800.00	650.00	3250.00	130.00	650.00	90.00	450.00
36	17.00	1309.00	37.00	2849.00	18.00	1386.00	40.00	3080.00
37	60.00	40200.00	87.93	58913.10	100.00	67000.00	46.00	30820.00
38	1,200.00	12000.00	1,204.00	12040.00	1,000.00	10000.00	725.00	7250.00
39	2.00	5868.00	1.50	4401.00	4.00	11736.00	1.40	4107.60

06-0M9904
 06-FRE-168
 10/16/12

S U M M A R Y O F R E M A I N I N G B I D D E R S

BID211
 PAGE 8
 11/02/12

ITEM	SECOND		THIRD		FOURTH		FIFTH	
	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
40	34.00	8500.00	43.00	10750.00	35.00	8750.00	65.00	16250.00
41	43.00	2150.00	158.00	7900.00	45.00	2250.00	145.00	7250.00
42	150.00	300.00	970.00	1940.00	200.00	400.00	2,400.00	4800.00
43	600.00	1200.00	1,104.00	2208.00	625.00	1250.00	1,800.00	3600.00
44	5,250.00	10500.00	17,224.00	34448.00	5,500.00	11000.00	8,000.00	16000.00
45	1.05	1144.50	2.15	2343.50	1.05	1144.50	1.00	1090.00
46	1.80	1962.00	3.15	3433.50	1.80	1962.00	1.70	1853.00
47	8.00	1840.00	20.37	4685.10	8.00	1840.00	8.90	2047.00
48	.85	637.50	.50	375.00	.85	637.50	.60	450.00
49	22.00	1408.00	6.00	384.00	22.00	1408.00	6.00	384.00
50	1,000.00	1000.00	2,249.00	2249.00	2,000.00	2000.00	1,500.00	1500.00
51	25,917.00	25917.00	37,356.00	37356.00	47,000.00	47000.00	48,000.00	48000.00
52	115,784.00	115784.00	112,599.00	112599.00	118,000.00	118000.00	112,200.00	112200.00
53	46,800.00	46800.00	43,590.00	43590.00	38,000.00	38000.00	42,164.00	42164.00
TOT		737,438.40		741,131.50		786,822.00		583,461.00